AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO ESTABLISH THE INSTITUTE OF 2 

TECHNOLOGY TRAINING IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Office of the 5 
State Controller the sum of one hundred eighty-nine thousand dollars ($189,000) for the 6 
1994-95 fiscal year to establish and operate the Institute of Technology Training, which 7 
will serve State and local governments and the general public as a central point of 8 
contact for planning, arranging, and coordinating the broad diversity of seminars and 9